
Los Robles Green's Men's Club 

2025 Tournament Schedule

All posted rounds are adjusted for 
Equitable Stroke Control (ESC)

For handicap purposes,  Equitable Stroke Control (ESC) is 
the  downward  adjustment  of  individual  hole  scores  in 
order to make handicaps more representative of a player's 
potential ability. ESC sets a maximum number that a player 
can post  on any hole.   ESC is  used only  when a  player's 
actual or most likely score exceeds his maximum number 
(based on the table to the right), but is applied to all scores 
for handicap purposes, including tournament scores. There 
is no limit to the number of holes on which a player may 
adjust his score.

  
 

 * Must have played, as a Member, in a minimum of three (3) monthly LRGMC tournaments since the 
previous year's Club Championship to be eligible for the 2025 Club Championship.  
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Course Handicap Maximum Number On Any 
Hole

9 or Less Net Double Bogey

10 thru 19 Net Double Bogey

20 thru 29 Net Double Bogey

30 thru 39 Net Double Bogey

40 or More Net Double Bogey

 

Day Date Tournament

Sunday 01/19/2025 Individual Net Flighted

Sunday 02/16/2025 Modified Stableford

Saturday 03/15/2025 Individual Net Flighted

Saturday 04/19/2025 Pinehurst/Chapman (Shotgun)

Saturday 05/17/2025 5-Club

Saturday 06/21/2025 Individual Net Flighted

Saturday 07/19/2025 Red, White and Blue (Shotgun) 

Saturday 08/16/2025 Club Championship, Round 1

Saturday 08/17/2025 Club Championship, Round 2 *

Saturday 09/20/2024 Individual Net Flighted

Saturday 10/18/2024 Ryder Cup 2 Man Team

Saturday 11/15/2024 Individual Net Flighted

Saturday 12/20/2024 A-B-C-D Holiday Scramble (Shotgun)


